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LEXINGTON COUNTY GREEN BUSINESS PROGRAM 

RESOURCE LIST 

 

Waste Reduction/Recycling 

• Amanda St. John, Lexington County Solid Waste- astjohn@lex-co.com    

• Heidi Johnson, Keep the Midlands Beautiful- heidi@keepthemidlandsbeautiful.com  

• Jane Hiller, Sonoco Recycling- Jane.Hiller@sonoco.com  

• SC Smart Business Recycling Program- 

http://www.scdhec.gov/environment/lwm/recycle/smart_business/   

 

Energy Efficiency 

• Bob Hall, Lexington County Building Services-bhall@lex-co.com  

• Trish Jerman, South Carolina Energy Office- tjerman@energy.sc.gov    

www.energy.sc.gov 

• Energy Star Website- http://www.energystar.gov   

 

Indoor/Outdoor Air Quality 

• Synithia Williams, Lexington County Public Works- swilliams@lex-co.com  

• Channel Webster-SCDHEC Bureau of Air Quality (indoor Air Quality)- 

WEBSTECV@dhec.sc.gov  

• SCDHEC’s Indoor Air Quality website- http://www.scdhec.gov/iaq  

• EPA’s Indoor Air Quality Hotline-1-800-438-4318 

 

Water Quality/Water Conservation 

• Synithia Williams, Lexington County Public Works 

• Lexington Countywide Stormwater Consortium- http://www.clemson.edu/carolinaclear  

• Lexington Soil and Water Conservation District- http://www.lexswcd.org/  

• Carol Roberts, SCDHEC Water Outreach-robertck@dhec.sc.gov 

• EPA WaterSense Program- http://www.epa.gov/watersense  

• Carolina Clear Rain Garden Manual- www.clemson.edu/carolinaclear click on toolbox  

 

Landscaping/ Gardening 

• Robby Derrick, Lexington County Landscape Administrator, rderrick@lex-co.com  

• Betsy Kaemmerlen, Fuss and O’Neill (landscaping design/engineering)- 

BKaemmerlen@fando.com  


